

THE BHARAT SCOUTS AND GUIDES

भारत स्काउट्स एव गाइड्स

National Headquarters

राष्ट्रीय मुख्यालय

Phones: +91-11-23370724, 23378667 Fax: +91-11-23370126 E-mail: info@bsgindia.org Website: www.bsgindia.org

PRESIDENT: DR. ANIL KUMAR JAIN, M.P. (RAJYA SABHA)

अध्यक्ष : डॉ. अनिल कुमार जैन, सांसद (राज्य सभा)

CHIEF NATIONAL COMMISSIONER: DR. K. K. KHANDELWAL, IAS (RETD.)

मुख्य राष्ट्रीय आयुक्त : डॉ. के. के. खण्डेलवाल, भा.प्र.से. (से.नि.)

Ref. No. B.S.G./N.H.Q./ GIRCULA-2. No 25/2019

Date:

09/04/2019

NOTIFICATION

As per the decision of the National Council of the Bharat Scouts and Guides in its meeting held on 01/12/2018, sixth Region will function with effect from 01/04/2019. The bifurcation details of the sixth Region namely as Central Region bifurcated from

Western Region is as follows.

SL. NO.	WESTERN REGION	CENTRAL REGION
1.	MAHARASHTRA	RAJASTHAN
2.	CENTRAL RAILWAY	NORTH WESTERN RAILWAY
3.	WESTERN RAILWAY	WEST CENTRAL RAILWAY
4.	GOA	CHHATTISGARH
5.	GUJARAT	MADHYA PRADESH
6.	DADRA & NAGAR HAVELI	
7.	DAMAN & DIU	

The Central Region Headquarters will function from NTC, Pachmarhi and the Western Region Headquarters will remain at NYC, Gadpuri until further orders. The Central Region will start functioning from 01/05/2019 at NTC, Pachmarhi.

All the concerned State Associations of Central Region and Western Region as mentioned above may please note and do the correspondence accordingly. The concern Assistant Directors will communicate other details in due course.

DIRECTOR

To

The Assistant Directors of Western Region and Central Region of the Bharat Scouts and Guides for information and compliance.

Copy submitted to the Hon'ble Chief National Commissioner of the Bharat Scouts and Guides for kind information in compliance to his order dated 13/02/2019.

- C. c. to:- 1. The State Secretaries of the Western Region of the Bharat Scouts and Guides for kind information.
 - 2. The State Secretaries of Central Region of the Bharat Scouts and Guides for kind information.
 - 3. All the Joint Directors/Deputy Directors/Assistant Directors/ROCs of the Bharat Scouts and Guides for information.

DIR/ADO/AS-I/15 Feb. 2019

Creating a Better World